
TO:  SEPS Curriculum Subcommittee Members 

FROM:  Kurt Love, Chair, SEPS Curriculum Subcommittee 

SUBJECT: Minutes from the 3rd Round of SEPS Curriculum Subcommittee Meeting 

DATE:  01/24/2023 

 

In attendance:   

• DeCarlo, Donna M. (Dean’s rep, School of Education and Professional Studies) 
• Evans Zalewski, Sarah L. (Counselor Education & Family Therapy)  
• Forsythe, Cassandra (Physical Education & Exercise Science) 
• Foshay, John (Special Education and Interventions) 
• Henry, Wesley L. (Ed Lead Policy Inst Tech)  
• Kara-Soteriou, Ioulia (Literacy, Elem and Early Childhood Ed)  
• Love, Kurt (Curriculum and Instruction) (SEPS Curriculum Chair) 
• McKelvey, Michele (Nursing) 
• Moore, Edward (Engineering)  
• Mulcahy, Cara (Literacy, El Ed, Early Child) 
• Rekoert, Pascal (PE&HP)  
• Scott, Timothy D. (Social Work) 

Minutes by: Kurt Love 

 

Type Name Committee 

Change Course 
EXS 325 Organization and Management in Exercise Science - 3 
credits 

SEPS 

Change Program Athletic Training M.S. SEPS GRAD 

Change Course 
SPED 519  Special Education Methods in Content Area Instruction 
(K-12) - 3 credits 

SEPS GRAD 

Change Course SPED 596 Capstone Intervention Project I - 3 credits SEPS GRAD 

Change Course SPED 597 Capstone Intervention Project II - 3 credits SEPS GRAD 

Change Program Official Certificate Program in Transition Specialist SEPS GRAD 

Change Course EDEC 101 Introduction to Early Childhood Studies - 3 credits SEPS GE 

Change Course 
EDEC 105 Arts, Aesthetics, and Play for Infants, Toddlers, and 
Preschool Children - 3 credits 

SEPS GE 

https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b9190D4EF-5A68-4F31-8845-DD459975BE2B%7d&item=%7b88C40B66-C39E-4E90-930B-079FB26EBE12%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b9190D4EF-5A68-4F31-8845-DD459975BE2B%7d&item=%7b88C40B66-C39E-4E90-930B-079FB26EBE12%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bF6F7FD84-33F0-471E-8663-3123CFB4EC44%7d&item=%7b519E4CB8-AEDE-4C45-ADF1-C112C508284C%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b9190D4EF-5A68-4F31-8845-DD459975BE2B%7d&item=%7bA4FDCC42-5BD1-4ACD-9790-6F02016B3D5F%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b9190D4EF-5A68-4F31-8845-DD459975BE2B%7d&item=%7bA4FDCC42-5BD1-4ACD-9790-6F02016B3D5F%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b9190D4EF-5A68-4F31-8845-DD459975BE2B%7d&item=%7b668F7513-A270-4517-85E0-4E272E4C3DA8%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b9190D4EF-5A68-4F31-8845-DD459975BE2B%7d&item=%7bB81F5112-6309-41CA-B259-662FBFA2B71E%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bF6F7FD84-33F0-471E-8663-3123CFB4EC44%7d&item=%7bE87C6EC2-758B-461D-B496-664334DBC4B3%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b9190D4EF-5A68-4F31-8845-DD459975BE2B%7d&item=%7b65E8EA6F-5E6F-4D2A-B643-2D05FAAB265B%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b9190D4EF-5A68-4F31-8845-DD459975BE2B%7d&item=%7b33017882-487C-46A4-BFEB-3136C913AAFA%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b9190D4EF-5A68-4F31-8845-DD459975BE2B%7d&item=%7b33017882-487C-46A4-BFEB-3136C913AAFA%7d


Change Course 
EDEC 200 Introduction to Infant/Toddler Development and Infant 
Mental Health: Foundations for Home Visiting and Early Care and 
Education - 3 credits 

SEPS 

Change Course EDEC 202 Child, Family, and the Community - 3 credits SEPS GE 

Change Course 
EDEC 206 Fieldwork in Early Childhood & Infant Toddler Mental 
Health - 1 credits 

SEPS 

New Course 
EDEC 207 Positive Relationships & Equity in Early Childhood 
Education - 3 credits 

SEPS 

Change Course 
EDEC 304 Pre-Practicum in Early Childhood and Infant/Toddler 
Mental Health I - 3 credits 

SEPS 

Change Course 
EDEC 308 Pre-Practicum in Early Childhood and Infant/Toddler 
Mental Health II - 3 credits 

SEPS 

Change Course 
EDEC 403 Practicum in Early Childhood and Infant/Toddler Mental 
Health I - 6 credits 

SEPS 

Change Course 
EDEC 404 Practicum in Early Childhood and Infant/ Toddler Mental 
Health II - 6 credits 

SEPS 

New Course EDEC 400 Leadership in Early Childhood Education - 3 credits SEPS 

Change Program Early Childhood Studies and Infant/Toddler Mental Health, B.S. SEPS 

New Course 
EDEL 115 Fostering Positive School Climate through Aesthetic 
Education - 3 credits 

SEPS GE 

Change Course EDEL 322 Effective Elementary Teaching I - 3 credits SEPS 

Change Course EDEL 420 Effective Elementary Teaching II - 3 credits SEPS 

Change Course EDEL 512 Assessment of Learning - 3 credits SEPS GRAD 

Change Course EDEL 515 Developmental Theories of Learning - 3 credits SEPS GRAD 

Change Course LLA 315 Comprehensive Reading Instruction I - 3 credits SEPS 

Change Course 
LLA 504 Language Arts for First and Second Language Speakers - 2 
credits 

SEPS GRAD 

Change Course LLA 509 Comprehensive Reading Instruction - 3 credits SEPS GRAD 

Change Course LLA 620 Research Seminar - 3 credits SEPS GRAD 

 

Notes: Approval of Nov 2022 (Round 2) minutes 
Motion: Michele M 

https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b9190D4EF-5A68-4F31-8845-DD459975BE2B%7d&item=%7bF9358686-CD1B-4B49-A581-7F9AA8E643A6%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b9190D4EF-5A68-4F31-8845-DD459975BE2B%7d&item=%7bF9358686-CD1B-4B49-A581-7F9AA8E643A6%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b9190D4EF-5A68-4F31-8845-DD459975BE2B%7d&item=%7bF9358686-CD1B-4B49-A581-7F9AA8E643A6%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b9190D4EF-5A68-4F31-8845-DD459975BE2B%7d&item=%7bAE9BA0E5-0EED-46B2-A6ED-CB8B097BC955%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b9190D4EF-5A68-4F31-8845-DD459975BE2B%7d&item=%7bF088D111-4A0B-49D1-8C84-E0EBDDB5B2B0%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b9190D4EF-5A68-4F31-8845-DD459975BE2B%7d&item=%7bF088D111-4A0B-49D1-8C84-E0EBDDB5B2B0%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bADD31A5F-87E2-4430-B65C-DB3519DB03AC%7d&item=%7b6A622EF2-2A4C-435E-AE02-A6C1D4B1BF3D%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bADD31A5F-87E2-4430-B65C-DB3519DB03AC%7d&item=%7b6A622EF2-2A4C-435E-AE02-A6C1D4B1BF3D%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b9190D4EF-5A68-4F31-8845-DD459975BE2B%7d&item=%7b2E3B5740-AE04-45B5-AB74-9C0B69D471BB%7d
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https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b9190D4EF-5A68-4F31-8845-DD459975BE2B%7d&item=%7b39000D6D-4D4D-4939-9636-9776CD04FE51%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b9190D4EF-5A68-4F31-8845-DD459975BE2B%7d&item=%7b9387C0E4-3235-4F41-8689-35B48E92792E%7d
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https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bF6F7FD84-33F0-471E-8663-3123CFB4EC44%7d&item=%7bB270F648-DB8F-4012-9448-89EC93736E23%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bADD31A5F-87E2-4430-B65C-DB3519DB03AC%7d&item=%7bEBB720CB-8890-4590-8942-532DF9F3AB38%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bADD31A5F-87E2-4430-B65C-DB3519DB03AC%7d&item=%7bEBB720CB-8890-4590-8942-532DF9F3AB38%7d
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2nd: Donna D 
Vote: approved unanimously 
 
Action Item: EXS 325 
Motion: Ioulia S 
2nd: Michele M 
Vote: approved unanimously 
 
Action Item: Athletic Training M.S. 
Motion: Ioulia S 
2nd: Michele M 
Vote: approved unanimously 
 
Action Item: SPED 519, 596, 597 
Change RDG 508 to LLA 509 
Motion: Ioulia S 
2nd: Michele M 
Vote: approved unanimously 
 
Action Item: Official Certificate Program in Transition Specialist 
Motion: Ioulia S 
2nd: Wesley H 
Vote: approved unanimously 
 
Action Item: EDEC 101, 105, 200, 202, 206, 207, 304, 308, 400, 403, 404 
Motion: Michele 
2nd: Donna 
Vote: approved unanimously 
 
Action Item: Early Childhood Studies and Infant/Toddler Mental Health, B.S. 
Motion: Donna D 
2nd: Michele M 
Vote: approved unanimously 
 
Action Item: EDEL 115, 322, 420, 512, 515 
Motion: Donna D 
2nd: Michele 
Vote: approved unanimously 
 
Action Item: LLA 315, 504, 509, 620 
Motion: Tim S 
2nd: Michele M 
Vote: approved unanimously 



 
Action Item: SOC 340 
Motion:  
2nd: 
Vote: approved unanimously 
 


